

01 FC:8521

102645823

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Harris Trust and Savings Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Sukram Holdings, LLC Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Illinois Association Limited Partnership	Address: C/o Satellite Investment Advisors Street Address: 3473 Satellite Blvd, Suite 211 City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other_Assignment of Collateral Agreement Execution Date: 12/03/2003	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother Limited Liability Company - DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,435,538	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Saitta	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:_Rogers Towers, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1301 Riverplace Blvd. Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32207 DO NOT USE	PR/FINANCE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE S	
Thomas C. Saitta Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature pate	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

Pursuant to the terms of the Note Purchase Agreement dated as of December 2, 2003, among Harris Trust and Savings Bank ("Assignor"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, Sukram Holdings, LLC ("Assignee"), with its mailing address at c/o Satellite Investment Advisors, 3473 Satellite Blvd., Suite 211, Duluth, Georgia 30096, and Southern Metal Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, without representation, warranty, or recourse, all right, title and interest in and to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement between Debtor and the Assignor dated as of May 25, 2001, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2001 in Reel 002311, Frame 0562 (the "Agreement") and the security interest of the Assignor in the trademark listed therein and on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of this 3rd day of December, 2003.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

1621832.01.02.B

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0959